
Position  Number  Name  # Laps  Penalty
PRO      

     
1 101  DAVID KNIGHT  9  04:16:37 PREMIER
2 4  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  9  04:25:23 GOLD
3 2  JAMIE LEWIS  9  04:32:56 GOLD
4 8  TOM KNIGHT  9  04:47:53 GOLD
5 3  OWAIN HUMPHREYS  7  03:29:21 BRONZE
6 1  LEE SAMPSON  3  01:36:50 DNF
7 5  JOE DEAKIN  2  01:04:05 DNF

EXPERT      
     

1 21  RICHARD MOORHOUSE  9  04:50:08 GOLD
2 226  SAM HUGHES  8  04:19:11 SILVER
3 20  REECE GAZZARD  8  04:29:03 SILVER
4 14  JASON HURST  8  04:37:57 SILVER
5 16  MASON PRITCHARD  7  04:17:30 BRONZE
6 19  NATHAN ROGERS  7  04:18:33 BRONZE
7 12  DECLAN HELLIWELL  7  04:23:29 BRONZE
8 47  GLYN MCGUIRE  7  04:29:31 BRONZE
9 24  RYAN COX  7  04:46:42 BRONZE

10 22  ROSS DAVIES  6  03:51:39 STONE
11 960  DAMIAN KOZACZKA  6  04:17:25 STONE
12 18  MICHAEL URRY  6  04:44:02 STONE
13 23  RYAN BEVAN  6  04:51:54 STONE
14 15  LEE MEREDITH  5  03:08:07 FINISHER



15 9  MARCUS MORGAN  5  03:22:17 FINISHER
16 11  BRANDON YOUNGMAN  5  04:19:44 FINISHER
17 7  SONNY PARKER  4  02:23:48 DNF
18 10  MATTHEW JONES  3  01:44:29 DNF

EXP OVER 40      
     

1 34  TIM FORMAN  8  04:28:02 SILVER
2 29  JOHN SHIRT  8  04:31:58 SILVER
3 31  JOHN LISTER  7  04:32:52 BRONZE
4 179  JASON IAN CLARKE  7  04:33:46 BRONZE
5 27  CEFYN GAMES  7  04:50:00 BRONZE
6 32  JONATHAN PEARSON  7  04:50:20 BRONZE
7 28  GREGORY MILLS  6  04:40:04 STONE
8 30  JASON PEARCE  5  04:29:38 FINISHER
9 26  ANTHONY FOULKES  4  03:54:52 DNF

10 33  LEE BRINKWORTH  3  02:07:30 DNF
CLUBMAN      

     
1 64  MORGAN DUMMETT  7  04:17:21 BRONZE
2 72  WILL CAWT  7  04:20:19 BRONZE
3 50  IOAN HEYCOCK 6  03:58:46 STONE
4 49  HAYDEN RAINFORD  6  04:00:11 STONE
5 13  JONNY OWEN  6  04:03:44 STONE
6 38  BARNEY THURGOOD  6  04:05:11 STONE
7 48  GWION PRYS  6  04:17:36 STONE
8 182  GEORGE WILLIAMS  6  04:18:01 STONE
9 40  CARL THOMAS  6  04:18:12 STONE

10 51  JACK DARBYSHIRE  6  04:18:15 STONE
11 37  ANDREW BOTTO  6  04:18:26 STONE
12 54  JAMES FRANCIS  6  04:19:27 STONE
13 46  DOMINIC LYONS  6  04:19:50 STONE
14 42  DAN UDALL  6  04:23:00 STONE
15 66  RHYS EVANS  6  04:38:16 STONE



16 43  DANIEL GILLETT  6  04:43:48 STONE
17 39  BEN BOARE  6  04:45:14 STONE
18 35  ALEX BAILEY  5  03:50:38 FINISHER
19 67  ROGER MARSH  5  03:53:48 FINISHER
20 44  DANIEL GOODALL  5  04:03:12 FINISHER
21 131  JORDAN GARNER  5  04:04:08 FINISHER
22 52  JACOB UDALL  5  04:17:01 FINISHER
23 57  JOEL TETT  5  04:18:04 FINISHER
24 59  LUKE FISHER  5  04:18:21 FINISHER
25 68  STEVEN MATHEWS  5  04:33:53 FINISHER
26 55  JAMES REDFERN  5  04:43:34 FINISHER
27 58  LUKE AMES  5  04:44:20 FINISHER
28 36  ALISTAIR MCGOWAN  5  04:51:08 FINISHER
29 56  JASON PORTSMOUTH  5  04:51:59 FINISHER
30 41  CYNAN JONES  4  02:32:56 DNF
31 60  MATTHEW STREETER  4  04:18:41 FINISHER
32 53  JAMES FITTES  4  04:19:21 FINISHER
33 45  DANNY COCKBURN  4  04:30:27 FINISHER
34 173  DAMO SIVITER  3  02:15:11 DNF
35 70  THOMAS ABRAM  3  04:17:11 FINISHER
36 71  TOMMY GRIMMER  2  01:23:54 DNF
37 75  LEE HARGREAVES  2  01:54:59 DNF
38 65  OWEN JONES  1  00:45:40 DNF

OVER 40      
     

1 184  STEVE CRANSHAW  6  04:18:24 STONE
2 172  ADRIAN LLEWELLYN  6  04:19:42 STONE
3 90  RICHARD WOZENCROFT  6  04:26:03 STONE
4 86  KEITH MAUDE  6  04:49:03 STONE
5 88  MARK MEALHAM  5  04:08:10 FINISHER
6 95  TITUS BLACKWELL  5  04:17:13 FINISHER
7 81  CHRISTOPHER TEMBY  5  04:17:40 FINISHER
8 91  ROB PARRY  5  04:18:18 FINISHER



9 82  DARREN GAZZARD  5  04:18:47 FINISHER
10 93  STEVE NORBURY  5  04:19:17 FINISHER
11 87  LEE RAMSEY  5  04:19:34 FINISHER
12 84  DAVID FLYNN  4  03:51:56 DNF
13 94  TIM THURGOOD  3  03:06:07 DNF

OVER 50      
     

1 107  PAUL DAVIES  7  04:24:11 BRONZE
2 105  MARK KIRBY  7  04:46:55 BRONZE
3 97  CHRIS GREEN  7  04:47:00 BRONZE
4 180  PAUL CUNNIGHAM  5  03:55:15 FINISHER
5 108  RICHARD MANSER  5  04:03:11 FINISHER
6 99  DAMIAN  WHYTE  5  04:18:55 FINISHER
7 98  CRAIG MCCORMICK  5  04:51:05 FINISHER
8 104  MARK GODDARD  4  04:17:45 FINISHER
9 181  ROB MURFIN  4  04:18:06 FINISHER

10 103  JON MALONE  4  04:18:36 FINISHER
11 109  SIMON HALLWORTH  4  04:32:46 FINISHER
12 170  CRISTIAN FILLIP  3  03:25:00 DNF
13 106  NEIL BOYD  1  01:14:48 DNF
14 96  CHARLES LAMB  1  02:13:50 DNF
15 102  JAMES MUNDEN  1  02:44:39 DNF

SPORTSMAN      
     

1 73  CAMERON GAMES  6  04:00:38 STONE
2 113  ARRON FLYNN  6  04:18:10 STONE
3 74  OWEN JONES  6  04:52:10 STONE
4 143  THOMAS STANSFIELD  6  04:53:52 STONE
5 111  ALAN JONES  5  04:01:52 FINISHER
6 120  DAMON BANCROFT  5  04:17:07 FINISHER
7 122  DAVID EDWARD BIRCH  5  04:19:38 FINISHER
8 133  KRISTIAN ANKRITT  5  04:22:58 FINISHER
9 76  CALLUM MCLEOD  5  04:44:28 FINISHER



10 156  JACK BAXTER  5  04:44:48 FINISHER
11 121  DANIEL KEAN  5  04:52:00 FINISHER
12 128  IAN PARK  5  04:53:24 FINISHER
13 135  MATT LLEWELLYN  4  03:55:46 DNF
14 145  WILL SKUSE  4  04:18:31 FINISHER
15 144  TOM DARBYSHIRE  4  04:29:17 FINISHER
16 137  PETER JONES  4  04:40:06 FINISHER
17 115  CHARLIE PARASKEVA  4  04:44:18 FINISHER
18 125  ELGAN PUGH  4  04:44:54 FINISHER
19 139  RYAN GRIFFITHS  3  03:36:31 DNF
20 118  CURTIS TANSLEY  3  04:19:29 FINISHER
21 138  RORY MARSH  2  03:05:28 DNF
22 116  CHRISTIAN JAMES FARRIGUA  2  03:08:48 DNF
23 124  DYLAN MACARTNEY  1  01:17:02 DNF
24 117  CHRISTOPHER WAYNE BARNES  1  01:25:05 DNF
25 136  PAUL ADAMS  1  01:32:40 DNF
26 110  AARON KEEBLE  1  02:02:30 DNF
27 119  DALE LOVEGROVE  1  03:26:58 DNF
28 129  JOHN DOWNING  1  03:27:09 DNF

NOVICE      
     

1 155  MATT WILCOX  4  04:17:52 FINISHER
2 153  CHRIS BURKE  4  04:44:16 FINISHER
3 152  BILLY COOPER  3  04:18:38 FINISHER
4 174  IAN MARCOVITCH  3  04:18:53 FINISHER
5 148  ANDREW COOK  3  04:19:05 FINISHER
6 185  KENNY DENNISON  3  04:19:24 FINISHER
7 161  MATTHEW KINGSTON  3  04:29:35 FINISHER
8 149  ANTHONY LITCHFIELD  2  04:19:56 FINISHER
9 159  JAMES MARCHMENT  1  01:28:44 DNF

10 175  DAVID HEWITT  1  02:00:41 DNF
11 150  ASHLEY HEALEY  1  02:00:51 DNF
12 157  JACK MILLER  1  02:10:19 DNF



YOUTH 13-16      
     

1 147  SAM BOYD  6  04:16:54 STONE
2 17  CHARLIE CROSSLAND  6  04:17:17 STONE
3 146  RILEY BOYD  4  04:17:56 FINISHER
4 307  ALFIE RHYS LEWIS  4  04:27:30 FINISHER
5 171  CLAU FILIP  4  04:37:47 FINISHER

OVERALL
1 101  PRO  DAVID KNIGHT  9  04:16:37
2 4  PRO  GETHIN HUMPHREYS  9  04:25:23
3 2  PRO  JAMIE LEWIS  9  04:32:56
4 8  PRO  TOM KNIGHT  9  04:47:53
5 21  EXPERT  RICHARD MOORHOUSE  9  04:50:08
6 226  EXPERT  SAM HUGHES  8  04:19:11
7 34  EXP OVER 40  TIM FORMAN  8  04:28:02
8 20  EXPERT  REECE GAZZARD  8  04:29:03
9 29  EXP OVER 40  JOHN SHIRT  8  04:31:58

10 14  EXPERT  JASON HURST  8  04:37:57
11 3  PRO  OWAIN HUMPHREYS  7  03:29:21
12 64  CLUBMAN  MORGAN DUMMETT  7  04:17:21
13 16  EXPERT  MASON PRITCHARD  7  04:17:30
14 19  EXPERT  NATHAN ROGERS  7  04:18:33
15 72  CLUBMAN  WILL CAWT  7  04:20:19
16 12  EXPERT  DECLAN HELLIWELL  7  04:23:29
17 107  OVER 50  PAUL DAVIES  7  04:24:11
18 47  EXPERT  GLYN MCGUIRE  7  04:29:31
19 31  EXP OVER 40  JOHN LISTER  7  04:32:52
20 179  EXP OVER 40  JASON IAN CLARKE  7  04:33:46
21 24  EXPERT  RYAN COX  7  04:46:42
22 105  OVER 50  MARK KIRBY  7  04:46:55
23 97  OVER 50  CHRIS GREEN  7  04:47:00
24 27  EXP OVER 40  CEFYN GAMES  7  04:50:00
25 32  EXP OVER 40  JONATHAN PEARSON  7  04:50:20



26 22  EXPERT  ROSS DAVIES  6  03:51:39
27 50  CLUBMAN  IOAN HEYCOCK  6  03:58:46
28 49  CLUBMAN  HAYDEN RAINFORD  6  04:00:11
29 73  SPORTSMAN  CAMERON GAMES  6  04:00:38
30 13  CLUBMAN  JONNY OWEN  6  04:03:44
31 38  CLUBMAN  BARNEY THURGOOD  6  04:05:11
32 147  YOUTH 13-16  SAM BOYD  6  04:16:54
33 17  YOUTH 13-16  CHARLIE CROSSLAND  6  04:17:17
34 960  EXPERT  DAMIAN KOZACZKA  6  04:17:25
35 48  CLUBMAN  GWION PRYS  6  04:17:36
36 182  CLUBMAN  GEORGE WILLIAMS  6  04:18:01
37 113  SPORTSMAN  ARRON FLYNN  6  04:18:10
38 40  CLUBMAN  CARL THOMAS  6  04:18:12
39 51  CLUBMAN  JACK DARBYSHIRE  6  04:18:15
40 184  OVER 40  STEVE CRANSHAW  6  04:18:24
41 37  CLUBMAN  ANDREW BOTTO  6  04:18:26
42 54  CLUBMAN  JAMES FRANCIS  6  04:19:27
43 172  OVER 40  ADRIAN LLEWELLYN  6  04:19:42
44 46  CLUBMAN  DOMINIC LYONS  6  04:19:50
45 42  CLUBMAN  DAN UDALL  6  04:23:00
46 90  OVER 40  RICHARD WOZENCROFT  6  04:26:03
47 66  CLUBMAN  RHYS EVANS  6  04:38:16
48 28  EXP OVER 40  GREGORY MILLS  6  04:40:04
49 43  CLUBMAN  DANIEL GILLETT  6  04:43:48
50 18  EXPERT  MICHAEL URRY  6  04:44:02
51 39  CLUBMAN  BEN BOARE  6  04:45:14
52 86  OVER 40  KEITH MAUDE  6  04:49:03
53 23  EXPERT  RYAN BEVAN  6  04:51:54
54 74  SPORTSMAN  OWEN JONES  6  04:52:10
55 143  SPORTSMAN  THOMAS STANSFIELD  6  04:53:52
56 15  EXPERT  LEE MEREDITH  5  03:08:07
57 9  EXPERT  MARCUS MORGAN  5  03:22:17
58 35  CLUBMAN  ALEX BAILEY  5  03:50:38



59 67  CLUBMAN  ROGER MARSH  5  03:53:48
60 180  OVER 50  PAUL CUNNIGHAM  5  03:55:15
61 111  SPORTSMAN  ALAN JONES  5  04:01:52
62 108  OVER 50  RICHARD MANSER  5  04:03:11
63 44  CLUBMAN  DANIEL GOODALL  5  04:03:12
64 131  CLUBMAN  JORDAN GARNER  5  04:04:08
65 88  OVER 40  MARK MEALHAM  5  04:08:10
66 52  CLUBMAN  JACOB UDALL  5  04:17:01
67 120  SPORTSMAN  DAMON BANCROFT  5  04:17:07
68 95  OVER 40  TITUS BLACKWELL  5  04:17:13
69 81  OVER 40  CHRISTOPHER TEMBY  5  04:17:40
70 57  CLUBMAN  JOEL TETT  5  04:18:04
71 91  OVER 40  ROB PARRY  5  04:18:18
72 59  CLUBMAN  LUKE FISHER  5  04:18:21
73 82  OVER 40  DARREN GAZZARD  5  04:18:47
74 99  OVER 50  DAMIAN  WHYTE  5  04:18:55
75 93  OVER 40  STEVE NORBURY  5  04:19:17
76 87  OVER 40  LEE RAMSEY  5  04:19:34
77 122  SPORTSMAN  DAVID EDWARD BIRCH  5  04:19:38
78 11  EXPERT  BRANDON YOUNGMAN  5  04:19:44
79 133  SPORTSMAN  KRISTIAN ANKRITT  5  04:22:58
80 30  EXP OVER 40  JASON PEARCE  5  04:29:38
81 68  CLUBMAN  STEVEN MATHEWS  5  04:33:53
82 55  CLUBMAN  JAMES REDFERN  5  04:43:34
83 58  CLUBMAN  LUKE AMES  5  04:44:20
84 76  SPORTSMAN  CALLUM MCLEOD  5  04:44:28
85 156  SPORTSMAN  JACK BAXTER  5  04:44:48
86 98  OVER 50  CRAIG MCCORMICK  5  04:51:05
87 36  CLUBMAN  ALISTAIR MCGOWAN  5  04:51:08
88 56  CLUBMAN  JASON PORTSMOUTH  5  04:51:59
89 121  SPORTSMAN  DANIEL KEAN  5  04:52:00
90 128  SPORTSMAN  IAN PARK  5  04:53:24
91 7  EXPERT  SONNY PARKER  4  02:23:48



92 41  CLUBMAN  CYNAN JONES  4  02:32:56
93 84  OVER 40  DAVID FLYNN  4  03:51:56
94 26  EXP OVER 40  ANTHONY FOULKES  4  03:54:52
95 135  SPORTSMAN  MATT LLEWELLYN  4  03:55:46
96 104  OVER 50  MARK GODDARD  4  04:17:45
97 155  NOVICE  MATT WILCOX  4  04:17:52
98 146  YOUTH 13-16  RILEY BOYD  4  04:17:56
99 181  OVER 50  ROB MURFIN  4  04:18:06

100 145  SPORTSMAN  WILL SKUSE  4  04:18:31
101 103  OVER 50  JON MALONE  4  04:18:36
102 60  CLUBMAN  MATTHEW STREETER  4  04:18:41
103 53  CLUBMAN  JAMES FITTES  4  04:19:21
104 307  YOUTH 13-16  ALFIE RHYS LEWIS  4  04:27:30
105 144  SPORTSMAN  TOM DARBYSHIRE  4  04:29:17
106 45  CLUBMAN  DANNY COCKBURN  4  04:30:27
107 109  OVER 50  SIMON HALLWORTH  4  04:32:46
108 171  YOUTH 13-16  CLAU FILIP  4  04:37:47
109 137  SPORTSMAN  PETER JONES  4  04:40:06
110 153  NOVICE  CHRIS BURKE  4  04:44:16
111 115  SPORTSMAN  CHARLIE PARASKEVA  4  04:44:18
112 125  SPORTSMAN  ELGAN PUGH  4  04:44:54
113 1  PRO  LEE SAMPSON  3  01:36:50
114 10  EXPERT  MATTHEW JONES  3  01:44:29
115 33  EXP OVER 40  LEE BRINKWORTH  3  02:07:30
116 173  CLUBMAN  DAMO SIVITER  3  02:15:11
117 94  OVER 40  TIM THURGOOD  3  03:06:07
118 170  OVER 50  CRISTIAN FILLIP  3  03:25:00
119 139  SPORTSMAN  RYAN GRIFFITHS  3  03:36:31
120 70  CLUBMAN  THOMAS ABRAM  3  04:17:11
121 152  NOVICE  BILLY COOPER  3  04:18:38
122 174  NOVICE  IAN MARCOVITCH  3  04:18:53
123 148  NOVICE  ANDREW COOK  3  04:19:05
124 185  NOVICE  KENNY DENNISON  3  04:19:24



125 118  SPORTSMAN  CURTIS TANSLEY  3  04:19:29
126 161  NOVICE  MATTHEW KINGSTON  3  04:29:35
127 5  PRO  JOE DEAKIN  2  01:04:05
128 71  CLUBMAN  TOMMY GRIMMER  2  01:23:54
129 75  CLUBMAN  LEE HARGREAVES  2  01:54:59
130 138  SPORTSMAN  RORY MARSH  2  03:05:28
131 116  SPORTSMAN  CHRISTIAN JAMES FARRIGUA  2  03:08:48
132 149  NOVICE  ANTHONY LITCHFIELD  2  04:19:56
133 65  CLUBMAN  OWEN JONES  1  00:45:40
134 106  OVER 50  NEIL BOYD  1  01:14:48
135 124  SPORTSMAN  DYLAN MACARTNEY  1  01:17:02
136 117  SPORTSMAN  CHRISTOPHER WAYNE BARNES  1  01:25:05
137 159  NOVICE  JAMES MARCHMENT  1  01:28:44
138 136  SPORTSMAN  PAUL ADAMS  1  01:32:40
139 175  NOVICE  DAVID HEWITT  1  02:00:41
140 150  NOVICE  ASHLEY HEALEY  1  02:00:51
141 110  SPORTSMAN  AARON KEEBLE  1  02:02:30
142 157  NOVICE  JACK MILLER  1  02:10:19
143 96  OVER 50  CHARLES LAMB  1  02:13:50
144 102  OVER 50  JAMES MUNDEN  1  02:44:39
145 119  SPORTSMAN  DALE LOVEGROVE  1  03:26:58
146 129  SPORTSMAN  JOHN DOWNING  1  03:27:09

KIDS T100 
NB.. All riders that where stuck or affected by the first lap stoppage- the results team worked out who was forced onto a 2nd "big" lap
Those that where where all credited 2 laps each which..with a deep study proves as near correct as possible.
Well done to the results team for their quick thinking and ammending/ notes on this .

 Number  Name  # Laps  Penalty
65cc       

      
1 41  AARON WYN JONES   18  01:30:32
2 201  BAILEY HOLMES   16  01:30:01
3 905  CURTIS MEALHAM   14  01:29:36



4 3 FINLEY KNIGHT   12  01:29:40
5 203  TYLER JOHN INGILIS   10  01:33:06
6 882  LEWIS EDWARDS   9  01:29:42
7 50  MASON McARDLE   8  01:31:33
8 1146  LOAN LLOYD   8  01:33:31
9 112  RILEY PATTERSON   6  01:35:07

85cc S/W       
      

1 2  SONNY IRELAND   23  01:30:46
2 432  ROYSTON TOTTY   21  01:31:49
3 3  LUKE IRELAND   20  01:30:47
4 10  CONNOR REDMAN   20  01:36:02
5 392  LOGAN McARDLE   12  01:33:13
6 87  EVAN JONES   4  00:51:49

85cc B/W (max 14)       
      

1 881  EWAN EDWARDS   28  01:30:06
2 106  ALED OWEN   28  01:31:22
3 120  FREDDY MOULDS   25  01:31:18
4 1091  OSIAN THOMAS   23  01:30:35
5 17  TAYLOR CROSSLAND   16  01:32:55
6 257  HARVEY RIDGE   14  01:32:16
7 18  STEFFAN HOPKINS   12  01:20:38
8 174  ASHLEY HAND   9  01:20:52
9 8500  JAMIE MARSHALL   9  01:35:19

AUTO       
      

1 100  TOMMY ROWAN   26  00:58:34
2 1  JACK FORMAN   25  01:00:12
3 96  LAILA WATSON   22  00:59:35
4 181  CAI HUMPHREYS   21  01:00:25
5 809  ALFIE ELVIN   21  01:01:25



6 13  OLIVER TRAFFORD   20  01:00:58
7 7  AARON GOULD   10  01:00:22
8 5  IESTYN WOOLLEY   8  01:03:08
9 25  JACK JENNINGS   5  00:46:35

10 803  MATEO ROBBIE   3  00:59:14
11 11  LIAM SPENCER   3  00:59:15
12 70  HENRY GRIFFITHS   3  00:59:17
13 251  CHARLES HAMER   2  01:08:36


